

Announcement No. 36, s. 2020

ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR HEADS OF CONSTITUTIONAL BODIES, DEPARTMENTS.

> BUREAUS AND AGENCIES OF THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT, LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS, GOVERNMENT-OWNED OR CONTROLLED CORPORATIONS WITH ORIGINAL CHARTERS.

AND STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

SUBJECT: 19th Annual Career Executive Service Conference

The National Union of Career Executive Service Officers (NUCESO), Inc., will hold its 19th Annual Career Executive Service (CES) Conference with the theme, "Recalibrating Strategies and Interventions from the New Normal to the New Future" on December 17-18, 2020 via virtual platform.

The Conference will feature distinguished experts who will discuss various timely and relevant topics affecting public management and administration amidst the COVID-19 pandemic and the rapid change in technology.

Registration fee is **Two Thousand Pesos** (Php2,000.00) per participant.

All concerned government employees, particularly Career Executive Service Officers (CESOs), CES Eligibles, Career Service Executive Eligibles (CSEEs) and other third level officials, are encouraged to participate in this event. However, it is discretionary on the part of the agency heads to allow their employees to attend on official/business time, as provided for under CSC Memorandum Circular No. 43, s. 1993.

For more information, interested participants may coordinate with the NUCESO Secretariat at telephone number (02) 8736-1125 or through email at nuceso18@gmail.com and nucesosecretariat@gmail.com

ALICIA dela ROSA-BALA

Chairperson

11 December 2020